A287 Power Distribution Electrics
Po
w
er
 D
is
tri
bu

the common power supply automatically.
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TG   LD 	-		 □ / □
Number of poles: 3P-three-pole; 4P-four-pole
Resistive current
Automatic transfer switching equipment
Enterprise characteristic code
Model TGLD-100 TGLD-160 TGLD-250 TGLD-400 TGLD-630
Current spec. (A) 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50,
63, 80, 100
100,125
140,160
160, 180, 200,
225, 250
250, 315
350, 400
400, 500
630
Rated operating voltage (Ue) AC400V  50Hz
Rated insulation voltage (Ui) 690V
Rated impulse withstand voltage (Uimp) 8kV
Rated short-time withstand voltage ICW (kA) 5/30ms 10/30ms 12.6/60ms
Rated short-circuit making capacity Icm (kA) 8 17 25.2
Rated short-circuit limit current Iq (kA)
Front fuse
50
Number of poles 3P、4P
Usage category AC-33iB
Electrical level Level PC
Electromagnetic compatibility environment B environment
Pollution degree 3
Installation method Vertical and fixed
Wiring method Wiring via screws
Operation method Auto / Manual / Electric button on cabinet door
Screw tightening torque (N.m) 12 20 20
Screw failure torque (N.m) 15 50
Mechanical life(times) 9,000（*） 6,000（*） 4,000（*）
Electrical life (times) 3,000（*） 2,000（*） 2,000（*）
Max. number of conductors allowed 1 piece 2 pieces
Switch position Common position (I), standby position (II), OFF position (0)
Pollution degree Level 3
Protection grade IP00
Contact transfer time (s) 0.95±30% 0.30±30%
Operating transfer time (s) 2.9±10%
TGLD-100(Economical type): 1.7±10% 1.1±10%
Return time (s) 2.9±10%
TGLD-100(Economical type): 2±10% 1.3±10%
Power-off time (s) 0.93±30% 0.3±30%
Power voltage deviation range Undervoltage transfer: 160V±10%
Voltage hysteresis V Undervoltage fixed value (default: 160V) +20V±10%
Control feature Voltage loss, undervoltage, phase loss switching
Rated control power voltage (Us) AC230V 50Hz
Controller installation method Integrated
Normal working range 85%Ue ~ 110%Ue
Return condition Automatic transfer automatic recover (Automatic transfer and non-automatic recover function
can be customized)
Controller power (W) ≤5 ≤10
Note: (*) maintainable
3  Technical Parameters
Table 1
A288Power Distribution Electrics
Pow
er D
istribution
Electrics
Stock Code
605066
TGLD Series Automatic Transfer Switching Equipment
Note: (*) maintainable
Model TGLD-1000 TGLD-1250 TGLD-1600 TGLD-2000 TGLD-2500 TGLD-3200
Current spec. (A) 630,700
800,1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3200